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agency.txt
stops.txt
routes.txt

trips.txt
stop_times.txt
frequencies.txt
calendar.txt
calendar_dates.txt
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fare_attributes.txt
fare_rules.txt
translations.txt
feed_info.txt
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timeframes.txt
fare_media.txt
fare_products.txt

fare leg_rules.txt
fare_transfer_rules.txt
areas.txt
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networks.txt
route_networks.txt
transfers.txt
pathways.txt

levels.txt
location_groups.txt
location_group_stops.txt
locations.geojson
booking_rules.txt
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agency.bxt

Yagency_id
agency_nhame
agency_url
agency_timezone
agency_lang
agency_phone
agency_fare_url
agency_email

agency_jp.txt

agency_id
agency_official_name
agency_zip_number
agency_address
agency_president_pos
agency_president_name

feed_info.txt

feed publisher_name
feed_publisher_ur
feed_lang
feed_start_date
feed_end_date
feed_wersion

translations.txt

table_name
field_name

Y% language
translation
*record_id*
Yrecord_sub_idx

*field_valuex

routes.ixt

trips.txt

—‘_ Y route_id

agency_id
route_short_name
route_long_name*
route_desc
route_type
route_url
route_color
route_text_color
jp_parent_route_id

*

*trip_id

route_id

senice_id
trip_headsign
trip_short_name
direction_id

block_id

shape_id
wheelchair_accessible
bikes_allowed
jp_trip_desc
jp_trip_desc_symbol
jp_office_id
jp_pattem_id

office_jp.txt

*office_id
office_name
office_url
office_phone

pattern_jp.txt

*jp_pattern_id
route_update_date
origin_stop
via_stop

destination_stop

_name/_desc
_headsign/ _url

stop_times.ixt stops. txt
*trip_id *rstop_id
arrival_time stop_code
departure_time stop_name
frequencies.txt stop_id stop_desc
trip_id *stop_sequence stop_lat
start_time stop_headsign stop_lon
end_time pickup_type zone_id* —
headway_secs drop_off_type stop_url
exact_times shape_dist_traweled location_type
timepoint parent_station
stop_timezone
wheelchair_boarding
calendar.txt* L calendar_dates.txt* platform_code
*senice_id ksenice_id
monday *date
tuesday exception_type
wednesday
ufstay N @ presmemesesssesemesssseseseseseesees '
friday [_cTFsic#SC |
saturday B
sunday [ GTFS-PELTDHLE | |
start_date ' :
end_date W%iE
=EHfERA
shapes.txt GTFS-JP&LTIEwAZE
*shape_id =EEELR
shape_pt_lat
shape_pt_lon T£E
shape_pt_sequence
shape_dist_traveleded *=FF—

& 1

https://www.mlit.go.jp/sogoseisaku/transport/content/001419163.pdf

FGTFS-JP) #EREE]

g

transfers.txt

*from_stop_id
*to_stop_id
transfer_type
min_transfer_time

fare_attributes.txt

*fare_id

price
*currency_type
payment_method
transfers
transfer_duration

fare_rules.txt*

* fare_id
route_id
origin_id
destination_id
contains_id

S
>
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w1 D

WBEDOGTFSDIZE

(...

#E ) A D routes.txt / trips. txt/stop times.txt #RTHDE ...

calendar.txt / calendar_dates.txt
BITHZEE

0 01 (NMO1)

1 Mmool

2 ;o1 (TO1)

3 RHO1

4 CHO1
158 778
159 w8772
160 B77TR
161 w777
162 #01
163 rows x 4 columns

F1B34E
B779B7
OO0A9ES8
BB7AAA
E9S0087

77BC2D
8649A7
BO8B5B
EB6C78
TB6FAE

route_id Qroute_short_name route_color route_text_color

350800
FAF6FB
FFFFFF
FFFFFF
FFFOFF

FFFFFF
FFFFFF
FFFFFF
FFFFFF
FFFFFF

route_id f§service_id

—

B WM

49362
49363
49364
49365
49366

49367 rows x 5 columns

trip_id
00106-1-01-160-0913
00106-1-01-160-0930
00106-1-01-160-0947
00106-1-01-160-1010
00106-1-01-160-1042

74601-2-81-160-1608
74601-2-81-160-1700
74601-2-81-160-1800
74601-2-81-160-1900

74601-2-81-160-2000

rip_headsign
SN
=) ke
EMHiE
SEMHIS
SN

REEETER AT
R ETERAD
RIEHTRR AT
RIZHTER AT
REZETERAD

shape_.id
00106-1
00106-1
00106-1
00106-1
00106-1

74601-2
74601-2
74601-2
74601-2
74601-2

0 00106-1-01-160-0913

—r

00106-1-01-160-0913
00106-1-01-160-0913
00106-1-01-160-0913

A WN

00106-1-01-160-0913

956888 74601-2-81-160-2000
956889 74601-2-81-160-2000
956840 74601-2-81-160-2000
956881 74601-2-81-160-2000
956842 74601-2-81-160-2000
956843 rows x 6 columns

v
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stops.txt
JINADIGZE

(/N REZE

09:13:00
09:14:00
09:16:00
09:18:00
09:21:00

20:33:00
20:36:00
20:37:00
20:38:00
20:44:00

trip_id} arrival_time departure_time

09:13:00
09:14:00
09:16:00
09:18:00
09:21:00

20:33:00
20:36:00
20:37:00
20:38:00
20:44:00

stop_id

0737-01
1239-01
2024-01
2579-01
0946-02

0594-01
2003-02
2587-02
2592-02
0989-08

1

a A~ W N

Fop_sequence stop_headsign

=

%
s
iz
sz

b HE W bE b
=
ot
&

SRS R AR AT
SRR HTERAT
RS HTER AT
RS HTARAT
SRS R AR AT

routes.txt

Ib— b~ - ISR E

=
Fx

trips.txt

BRFICHITDEETER

stop_times.txt
ZEDEEFR CORES LUOEERAZ
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GTFS-Flex DIB&(E. . - _
NN =Y REIZNE [HhWDFERD] D7 —FZ2RTHDE...

routes.txt trips.txt
BiRZEER (COBEET—EXMKX) fEFeEER (EHI E(CERMEDSBSIMEMNDINDN. ZDHFEFE1 D)

oute_long_name
Mo F B (HXT)
Mo FE 3 (HX2)
Mo F 5 (HX3)

route_id

stop_times.txt
BEDEITREZER

°T

SK: 885~ 188D, JIL—T 1 5T —T 1 NEfT, RE - BEEEFHNNE

trip_i group_id stop_sequence start_pickup_drop_off_window end_pickup_drop_off_window pickup_type drop_off_type pickup_booking_rule_id drop_off_booking_rule_id
0 1 1 08:00:00 18:00:00
1 1 2 08:00:00 18:00:00
2 2 1 08:00:00 18:00:00
3 2 2 08:00:00 18:00:00
4 3 1 08:00:00 18:00:00
5 3 2 08:00:00 18:00:00
J \ J \ J \ J
| | | |
fFEUIL—T F AT A7 B R FIAZS 2 FHIL—IL

(885~ 180F) (2: FHIRNE)
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stop_times.txt

trip_idf location_group_id\ stop_sequence start_pickup_drop_off_window end_pickup_drop_off_window pickup_type drop_off_type pickup_booking_rule_id drop_off_booking_rule_id

0 1 1 08:00:00 18:00:00 2 1 1 1

1 1 2 08:00:00 18:00:00 1 2 1 1

2 2 1 08:00:00 18:00:00 2 1 1 1

3 2 2 08:00:00 18:00:00 1 2 1 1

4 3 1 08:00:00 18:00:00 2 1 1 1

5 3 2 08:00:00 18:00:00 1 2 1 1
location_group_stops.txt stops.txt

stop_code stop_name stop_lat stop_lon

Al NIL7HEBIE  35.914829 139.430857

A2 T IATAIRAYAIIBLE ~ BEIE/)|IBEE » BAILEE/R 35.925821 139.435555

A3 ALY 2 —)I|BFKBE 35931038 139.419085

A4 YA I—JIIEILAE 35.934394 139.479641

4 A5 VI—VY— MNEETIBTOP)IEIE 35913916 139.463928

359 27 E8FIKEHFARE 35.890820 139.556076

360 B105 JIEg#Ha 7Y —yo(1/22~) 35.915606 139.501091

- 361 B247 LsaEN@EosU=—wvo 35913594 139.467322

=D)L — j(:\ 362 g20 B2 0% EAAE 35908103 139.382018

EEDISEFINFhE
363 B27 lTAw>27U=vs 35916102 139.459060
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® SEIDFv L2

route_long_name
B obobiBEEmkETY 7)
Bl 2h oD IEGFTETY F)

1 km
5000 ft

== |_gaflet | @ OpenStreetMap contributors @ CARTO

DT FI> RES3SE [DDDD3ZE]

3 km
1 mi

v
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HIDAKA

route_long_name
W rbEzex)
B HhEB(HE2)
| PEEEA )]
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Spare Flex Builder: https://spare.com/spare-gtfs-flex-builder
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OpenTripPlanner: https://www.opentripplanner.org/
Motis: https://github.com/motis-project/motis
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